
                    NORTH CAROLINA 4TH OF JULY FESTIVAL
              27TH ANNUAL NORTH CAROLINA FREEDOM RUN AND WALK
                               SOUTHPORT, NC
                  2 JULY 2005, RACE DIRECTOR PHIL FRAVEL
                     Weather: Sunny, Humid, 80 degrees
           TIMING: EHM FINISHLINES/ATLANTIC COAST TIMING SYSTEMS
                  finishline@coastalnet.com (910)577-5461
         ********** OVERALL AWARDS & AGE GROUP RESULTS **********
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
Place Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1 STACY GAYNOR               16  39   19:14 
    2 SUZANNE FALSEY            361  31   20:10 
    3 LAURA MCLEAN              123  36   20:26 
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
Place Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1 SHAWN EVANS               315  25   17:04 
    2 SAMUEL BRYAN              271  17   17:12 
    3 HUGH CREWS                302  23   17:26 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    89 LINDSEY VEREEN            180  13   24:46 
    2    99 SAMANTHA SHIFLETTE         62  10   25:26 
    3   143 NICOLE MCALLISTER         246  12   27:42 
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    88 SCOT BOLEN                169   9   24:46 
    2   183 CT MOORMAN                220  13   29:42 
    3   255 GABRIEL STANLEY           200  12   38:14 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 17
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    28 ELISABETH ELLIOTT         167  14   21:04 
    2    76 MACKENZIE KAUFFMAN        127  16   24:11 
    3   150 KATLYN HENSHAW            158  17   28:07 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 17
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1     4 ARLO HELMS                365  15   18:35 
    2     5 ZACHARY BRYAN             270  15   18:43 
    3     7 LANDON MOXLEY             282  14   18:58 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24



Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    23 CHRISTINA MOORE           317  18   20:41 
    2    37 MELISSA MOORE             316  18   21:49 
    3    47 ERICA LARSON              268  21   22:30 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    12 MATTHEW WILLIAMS           59  20   19:55 
    2    26 MICHAEL FIELDS            195  19   21:02 
    3    65 BRIAN DOLAN               303  22   23:46 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    55 ANDREA RENE               364  26   23:08 
    2    69 KRISTI FARRIS             215  29   23:52 
    3    79 CHANNON LANIER            116  28   24:20 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    14 DERRICK HEWETT            306  28   20:04 
    2    19 URIAH MAGILL              146  29   20:26 
    3    48 ONAY GUTIEREZ             367  27   22:34 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    53 MARY MCEACHERN            293  34   22:51 
    2   122 BRENDA FOX                313  34   26:34 
    3   147 KIM ECCLES                170  30   27:55 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    21 ANTHONY MOSTEK            289  31   20:32 
    2    41 ERRON HUBBELL              90  30   21:59 
    3    51 BILL DAVIS                238  31   22:45 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    40 DEBORAH GREEN             290  38   21:57 
    2    56 EILEEN HENNESSEY          154  39   23:14 
    3   111 CAROLYN BROWN             189  38   26:08 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1     6 BILL WENNER                67  39   18:45 



    2    10 ANDREW RENTON              38  37   19:43 
    3    11 DAVID WOOD                275  39   19:46 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    33 MISSY WHITE               292  40   21:15 
    2    52 SUNNIE MCGONIGAL          355  40   22:51 
    3    68 KATHY SCHEETZ             230  42   23:50 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    17 KURT LAFOREST             299  44   20:25 
    2    22 TROY LEWIS                328  44   20:38 
    3    25 JEFF ALLSBROOK            226  41   20:50 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    42 DEBRA PETERS              307  48   22:10 
    2    54 ALICE SALOTTOLO           279  49   22:52 
    3   154 LIZ JASINSKI              229  49   28:29 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    24 GARY HAZELWOOD            272  45   20:46 
    2    27 MICHAEL MARUSHACK         322  45   21:02 
    3    32 RICH BAUSCH               341  48   21:13 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1   165 DONNIS NEESE              273  51   28:53 
    2   187 FRAN DONAWAY               26  51   30:14 
    3   197 CONNIE CRISMAN            228  50   31:13 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1     8 JEFFREY STONE              60  50   19:04 
    2    36 WILLIAM FAIRLEY            12  52   21:47 
    3    50 JOHN CAMPBELL              79  53   22:45 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    83 ELAINE MCBRIDE            255  55   24:25 
    2   124 BETTY JOHNSON             310  59   26:40 
    3   161 BERNEDETTE BAUN             2  58   28:38 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    



===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    18 DON JOHNSON               309  56   20:26 
    2    30 ROBERT UNDERWOOD           83  55   21:08 
    3    43 TOM HANNA                 281  55   22:13 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1   256 LOIS MYERS                335  62   38:23 
    2   268 FALLON PEARCE              22  62   41:24 
    3   285 ANN MARIE GEIGER          185  64   47:10 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    57 ARNOLD FLOYD              164  62   23:18 
    2    67 TERRY WILLIAMS             11  64   23:47 
    3    81 PETE HORNEY               139  63   24:21 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1   189 JUDY KIERNAN                1  65   30:27 
    2   264 MARY BAUSEN               338  68   39:42 
    3   271 VIVIAN JONES               91  67   41:28 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1    87 BILL JACKSON              288  65   24:44 
    2   101 RON MADDEN                225  67   25:35 
    3   108 GEORGE HAGEN               92  68   26:04 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1   292 CAROL JACKSON              78  70   49:39 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
Place O’All Name                    Bib   Age Time    
===== ===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1   129 GRANT EGLEY               117  73   26:46 
    2   132 DONALD LAMARRE             64  74   26:54 
    3   207 KENT FULCHER              141  73   31:58 

                                                                      
                    NORTH CAROLINA 4TH OF JULY FESTIVAL
              27TH ANNUAL NORTH CAROLINA FREEDOM RUN AND WALK
                               SOUTHPORT, NC
                  2 JULY 2005, RACE DIRECTOR PHIL FRAVEL
                     Weather: Sunny, Humid, 80 degrees
           TIMING: EHM FINISHLINES/ATLANTIC COAST TIMING SYSTEMS



                  finishline@coastalnet.com (910)577-5461
----------------- 5k run official results ------------
Place Div/Tot  Sex/Tot  Name                    Bib   Age S Time    Pace  
===== ======== ======== ======================= ===== === = ======= ===== 
    1   1/8      1/163  SHAWN EVANS               315  25 M   17:04  5:30 
    2   1/16     2/163  SAMUEL BRYAN              271  17 M   17:12  5:32 
    3   1/10     3/163  HUGH CREWS                302  23 M   17:26  5:37 
    4   2/16     4/163  ARLO HELMS                365  15 M   18:35  5:59 
    5   3/16     5/163  ZACHARY BRYAN             270  15 M   18:43  6:02 
    6   1/18     6/163  BILL WENNER                67  39 M   18:45  6:03 
    7   4/16     7/163  LANDON MOXLEY             282  14 M   18:58  6:06 
    8   1/15     8/163  JEFFREY STONE              60  50 M   19:04  6:09 
    9   1/17     1/132  STACY GAYNOR               16  39 F   19:14  6:12 
   10   2/18     9/163  ANDREW RENTON              38  37 M   19:43  6:21 
   11   3/18    10/163  DAVID WOOD                275  39 M   19:46  6:22 
   12   2/10    11/163  MATTHEW WILLIAMS           59  20 M   19:55  6:25 
   13   4/18    12/163  TODD RODZIK                14  37 M   20:03  6:28 
   14   2/8     13/163  DERRICK HEWETT            306  28 M   20:04  6:28 
   15   5/16    14/163  KEVIN KOBLER              332  16 M   20:07  6:29 
   16   1/14     2/132  SUZANNE FALSEY            361  31 F   20:10  6:30 
   17   1/19    15/163  KURT LAFOREST             299  44 M   20:25  6:35 
   18   1/20    16/163  DON JOHNSON               309  56 M   20:26  6:35 
   19   3/8     17/163  URIAH MAGILL              146  29 M   20:26  6:35 
   20   2/17     3/132  LAURA MCLEAN              123  36 F   20:26  6:35 
   21   1/13    18/163  ANTHONY MOSTEK            289  31 M   20:32  6:37 
   22   2/19    19/163  TROY LEWIS                328  44 M   20:38  6:39 
   23   1/15     4/132  CHRISTINA MOORE           317  18 F   20:41  6:40 
   24   1/19    20/163  GARY HAZELWOOD            272  45 M   20:46  6:41 
   25   3/19    21/163  JEFF ALLSBROOK            226  41 M   20:50  6:43 
   26   3/10    22/163  MICHAEL FIELDS            195  19 M   21:02  6:46 
   27   2/19    23/163  MICHAEL MARUSHACK         322  45 M   21:02  6:47 
   28   1/6      5/132  ELISABETH ELLIOTT         167  14 F   21:04  6:47 
   29   4/19    24/163  CHRISTOPHER DIEHL         284  43 M   21:05  6:48 
   30   2/20    25/163  ROBERT UNDERWOOD           83  55 M   21:08  6:48 
   31   5/19    26/163  GREG HEMBREE              166  44 M   21:11  6:49 
   32   3/19    27/163  RICH BAUSCH               341  48 M   21:13  6:50 
   33   1/18     6/132  MISSY WHITE               292  40 F   21:15  6:51 
   34   6/16    28/163  VAN RELOUS WILLIAMS       231  17 M   21:35  6:57 
   35   5/18    29/163  PAUL BUGNI                337  36 M   21:42  6:59 
   36   2/15    30/163  WILLIAM FAIRLEY            12  52 M   21:47  7:01 
   37   2/15     7/132  MELISSA MOORE             316  18 F   21:49  7:02 
   38   6/19    31/163  JOHN HART                 358  40 M   21:51  7:02 
   39   6/18    32/163  BRAD BEANE                 19  38 M   21:54  7:03 
   40   3/17     8/132  DEBORAH GREEN             290  38 F   21:57  7:04 
   41   2/13    33/163  ERRON HUBBELL              90  30 M   21:59  7:05 
   42   1/15     9/132  DEBRA PETERS              307  48 F   22:10  7:08 



   43   3/20    34/163  TOM HANNA                 281  55 M   22:13  7:09 
   44   7/19    35/163  ED MURRY JR                76  44 M   22:15  7:10 
   45   8/19    36/163  TOM MORRIS                346  42 M   22:16  7:10 
   46   4/20    37/163  JAMES BELL                137  59 M   22:17  7:11 
   47   3/15    10/132  ERICA LARSON              268  21 F   22:30  7:15 
   48   4/8     38/163  ONAY GUTIEREZ             367  27 M   22:34  7:16 
   49   5/8     39/163  PAUL FARRIS               216  29 M   22:39  7:18 
   50   3/15    40/163  JOHN CAMPBELL              79  53 M   22:45  7:20 
   51   3/13    41/163  BILL DAVIS                238  31 M   22:45  7:20 
   52   2/18    11/132  SUNNIE MCGONIGAL          355  40 F   22:51  7:22 
   53   2/14    12/132  MARY MCEACHERN            293  34 F   22:51  7:22 
   54   2/15    13/132  ALICE SALOTTOLO           279  49 F   22:52  7:22 
   55   1/15    14/132  ANDREA RENE               364  26 F   23:08  7:27 
   56   4/17    15/132  EILEEN HENNESSEY          154  39 F   23:14  7:29 
   57   1/6     42/163  ARNOLD FLOYD              164  62 M   23:18  7:30 
   58   7/16    43/163  PATRICK IRELAND            43  17 M   23:19  7:31 
   59   7/18    44/163  PAUL YATES                133  35 M   23:21  7:31 
   60   8/16    45/163  CLAY GIBSON               192  15 M   23:31  7:35 
   61   5/20    46/163  KEN WILLIAMS              314  58 M   23:32  7:35 
   62   4/15    47/163  CURTIS CAMPBELL            71  52 M   23:36  7:36 
   63   4/15    16/132  STEPHANIE KOBLER          331  21 F   23:38  7:37 
   64   6/20    48/163  BOB YOUNG                  29  55 M   23:40  7:38 
   65   4/10    49/163  BRIAN DOLAN               303  22 M   23:46  7:39 
   66   9/19    50/163  KENT HARDEE               126  40 M   23:46  7:39 
   67   2/6     51/163  TERRY WILLIAMS             11  64 M   23:47  7:40 
   68   3/18    17/132  KATHY SCHEETZ             230  42 F   23:50  7:40 
   69   2/15    18/132  KRISTI FARRIS             215  29 F   23:52  7:41 
   70   5/15    52/163  PATRICK BRANKIN            20  50 M   23:54  7:42 
   71   6/8     53/163  BRIAN STANBERRY           344  29 M   23:55  7:42 
   72   6/15    54/163  JOHN GUYTON               100  51 M   23:58  7:43 
   73   4/18    19/132  MARIA NAGEM               297  43 F   24:02  7:45 
   74   7/15    55/163  EDDIE MARSHALL             84  54 M   24:04  7:45 
   75   4/13    56/163  RON STEVE                 283  34 M   24:11  7:47 
   76   2/6     20/132  MACKENZIE KAUFFMAN        127  16 F   24:11  7:47 
   77   4/19    57/163  CHRIS BENFIELD             39  48 M   24:16  7:49 
   78   5/13    58/163  JASON OLIVER              266  32 M   24:18  7:50 
   79   3/15    21/132  CHANNON LANIER            116  28 F   24:20  7:50 
   80   7/20    59/163  ANDY SCOTT                 77  57 M   24:21  7:50 
   81   3/6     60/163  PETE HORNEY               139  63 M   24:21  7:51 
   82   8/15    61/163  CLAY FAIRLEY               57  50 M   24:23  7:51 
   83   1/8     22/132  ELAINE MCBRIDE            255  55 F   24:25  7:52 
   84   9/15    62/163  FRED JONES                 58  54 M   24:33  7:55 
   85   9/16    63/163  KURT ZEHODER              348  14 M   24:41  7:57 
   86   8/18    64/163  JEFF SHEPPARD              40  36 M   24:42  7:57 
   87   1/9     65/163  BILL JACKSON              288  65 M   24:44  7:58 
   88   1/4     66/163  SCOT BOLEN                169   9 M   24:46  7:58 



   89   1/5     23/132  LINDSEY VEREEN            180  13 F   24:46  7:59 
   90  10/15    67/163  JERRY LARSON              269  53 M   24:59  8:03 
   91   5/19    68/163  CHRISTOPHER BOLEN         168  46 M   25:11  8:07 
   92   9/18    69/163  JAMES CLARK               179  36 M   25:14  8:08 
   93   8/20    70/163  WILLIAM BRAMAN             51  58 M   25:14  8:08 
   94  10/16    71/163  RYAN GROSS                206  15 M   25:15  8:08 
   95  10/19    72/163  ROBERT BUECKE             326  41 M   25:19  8:09 
   96   6/13    73/163  SETH ROBBINS              291  32 M   25:21  8:10 
   97   4/15    24/132  KELLI NEESE               274  25 F   25:23  8:10 
   98   6/19    74/163  MIKE STEIGERWARD           33  45 M   25:24  8:11 
   99   2/5     25/132  SAMANTHA SHIFLETTE         62  10 F   25:26  8:11 
  100  10/18    75/163  SHANE YOUNT                45  35 M   25:30  8:13 
  101   2/9     76/163  RON MADDEN                225  67 M   25:35  8:14 
  102   7/13    77/163  DANIEL GREGORY            240  31 M   25:50  8:19 
  103   9/20    78/163  BRYAN WOODARD             161  55 M   25:54  8:21 
  104  11/18    79/163  DOMENIC PALAGRUTO         252  39 M   25:58  8:22 
  105  11/19    80/163  EDDIE TOTH                 46  40 M   25:59  8:22 
  106   5/18    26/132  LORI CAMPBELL              72  42 F   25:59  8:22 
  107  11/16    81/163  CHRIS HENSHAW             156  15 M   26:04  8:24 
  108   3/9     82/163  GEORGE HAGEN               92  68 M   26:04  8:24 
  109  12/16    83/163  JAMES MANDLE              330  16 M   26:06  8:24 
  110   7/19    84/163  STEVE KINCER               86  47 M   26:08  8:25 
  111   5/17    27/132  CAROLYN BROWN             189  38 F   26:08  8:25 
  112   7/8     85/163  SEAN GERAN                325  25 M   26:11  8:26 
  113  10/20    86/163  FRED MINA                  82  56 M   26:16  8:27 
  114   6/17    28/132  KAMKON MONROE             336  35 F   26:16  8:28 
  115  11/15    87/163  DANIEL SALOTTOLO          280  52 M   26:20  8:29 
  116  11/20    88/163  LOUIS GALLI                13  58 M   26:22  8:29 
  117   8/19    89/163  MICHAEL CHESSON           104  48 M   26:22  8:30 
  118  13/16    90/163  TOM HERLES                160  17 M   26:24  8:30 
  119   8/8     91/163  RYAN KNOPP                205  29 M   26:25  8:31 
  120  14/16    92/163  TYLER RUSSELL             135  17 M   26:31  8:32 
  121  12/19    93/163  CHUCK POOLE               251  43 M   26:34  8:33 
  122   3/14    29/132  BRENDA FOX                313  34 F   26:34  8:33 
  123   5/15    30/132  SARAH STANBERY            345  28 F   26:38  8:35 
  124   2/8     31/132  BETTY JOHNSON             310  59 F   26:40  8:35 
  125  13/19    94/163  KENT COLLINS              111  44 M   26:42  8:36 
  126   5/10    95/163  CHARLES BURROWS           101  24 M   26:42  8:36 
  127  12/20    96/163  DAN ANDERSON              118  57 M   26:43  8:36 
  128  14/19    97/163  TEE MOORMAN               219  44 M   26:46  8:37 
  129   1/6     98/163  GRANT EGLEY               117  73 M   26:46  8:37 
  130   8/13    99/163  STEVEN PARSLEY            260  30 M   26:48  8:38 
  131   9/13   100/163  GREG MOORE                318  33 M   26:52  8:39 
  132   2/6    101/163  DONALD LAMARRE             64  74 M   26:54  8:40 
  133   5/15    32/132  LESLIE PECK               295  18 F   26:55  8:40 
  134  13/20   102/163  SKIP MEYERS                18  59 M   27:00  8:42 



  135   6/15    33/132  AMANDA FAIRLEY             56  22 F   27:00  8:42 
  136   6/15    34/132  MAGGIE LINEBERGER         115  25 F   27:01  8:42 
  137   4/9    103/163  DAVID MAYO                110  66 M   27:05  8:43 
  138   7/15    35/132  CARY NAPIER               178  29 F   27:11  8:45 
  139   8/15    36/132  KIM B SHAVER              232  25 F   27:18  8:47 
  140   9/15    37/132  SUSIE MAGILL              151  26 F   27:21  8:49 
  141  12/18   104/163  PATRICK MARLATT           312  39 M   27:34  8:53 
  142  10/15    38/132  JENNIFER CARRICK          233  29 F   27:36  8:53 
  143   3/5     39/132  NICOLE MCALLISTER         246  12 F   27:42  8:55 
  144   7/15    40/132  LIZA BURROWS               98  24 F   27:48  8:57 
  145   7/17    41/132  SARAH MONTELEONE           81  36 F   27:53  8:59 
  146   8/17    42/132  JENNIFER VOGEL            125  37 F   27:54  8:59 
  147   4/14    43/132  KIM ECCLES                170  30 F   27:55  8:59 
  148   5/14    44/132  ERIN MERICLE               95  30 F   28:00  9:01 
  149  10/13   105/163  THAD CABLE                 96  34 M   28:02  9:02 
  150   3/6     45/132  KATLYN HENSHAW            158  17 F   28:07  9:03 
  151  15/19   106/163  TIM SEWELL                363  42 M   28:23  9:08 
  152   9/19   107/163  DAVID HORGAN              183  48 M   28:23  9:09 
  153   6/18    46/132  LYNNE MOORMAN             223  40 F   28:24  9:09 
  154   3/15    47/132  LIZ JASINSKI              229  49 F   28:29  9:10 
  155   7/18    48/132  DEBBIE MAYNOR             191  40 F   28:29  9:11 
  156  15/16   108/163  DANIEL MORRIS             347  17 M   28:30  9:11 
  157   4/6     49/132  KATIE GREGORY             184  16 F   28:30  9:11 
  158  14/20   109/163  BOB OBERMEYER              30  55 M   28:34  9:12 
  159  10/19   110/163  GLENN WARREN              142  48 M   28:36  9:13 
  160   6/10   111/163  AARON SHAW                214  20 M   28:37  9:13 
  161   3/8     50/132  BERNEDETTE BAUN             2  58 F   28:38  9:13 
  162   5/9    112/163  RAY BAUN                    3  65 M   28:39  9:14 
  163   8/18    51/132  VICKIE STANLEY            199  41 F   28:40  9:14 
  164   8/15    52/132  MEREDITH SEARS            114  22 F   28:41  9:14 
  165   1/9     53/132  DONNIS NEESE              273  51 F   28:53  9:18 
  166   9/18    54/132  ANNE BATTEN               343  44 F   28:55  9:19 
  167  15/20   113/163  JOHN SHERRILL              65  59 M   28:57  9:19 
  168  11/19   114/163  TONY CLEWIS               301  46 M   29:00  9:20 
  169  16/19   115/163  TOMMY BATTEN              342  43 M   29:02  9:21 
  170   6/14    55/132  VERONICA BRENDLE          124  34 F   29:18  9:26 
  171   7/10   116/163  CHRIS PICCIALA            113  23 M   29:20  9:27 
  172   7/14    56/132  KRIS WILSON               107  34 F   29:23  9:28 
  173   9/17    57/132  TRISH ALLSBROOK           227  37 F   29:26  9:29 
  174  13/18   117/163  SCOTT ENROUGHTY           181  36 M   29:27  9:29 
  175  16/20   118/163  RICHARD DAVIS             239  59 M   29:30  9:30 
  176  14/18   119/163  JEFFERY BRENDLE           152  38 M   29:31  9:30 
  177  11/13   120/163  THOMAS ENGL               224  31 M   29:31  9:30 
  178   4/15    58/132  VERONICA HARRISON         112  46 F   29:31  9:31 
  179   4/6    121/163  RANDY WRIGLEY              52  61 M   29:33  9:31 
  180   8/14    59/132  JO ELLEN PRICE             31  31 F   29:38  9:32 



  181  11/15    60/132  JENNIFER PARKER            32  25 F   29:39  9:33 
  182  17/19   122/163  ROBERT KAUFFMAN           131  43 M   29:39  9:33 
  183   2/4    123/163  CT MOORMAN                220  13 M   29:42  9:34 
  184  12/13   124/163  DENNIS LONG               109  32 M   30:00  9:40 
  185   9/14    61/132  JENNIFER ROYALL           108  31 F   30:02  9:40 
  186  13/13   125/163  LESTER FORTNEY            222  31 M   30:11  9:43 
  187   2/9     62/132  FRAN DONAWAY               26  51 F   30:14  9:44 
  188  15/18   126/163  ERIC TRUNNELL             366  37 M   30:15  9:44 
  189   1/5     63/132  JUDY KIERNAN                1  65 F   30:27  9:48 
  190   9/15    64/132  JULIANE MONKO              54  20 F   30:32  9:50 
  191  12/19   127/163  ROBERT WEITUGH            350  45 M   30:46  9:55 
  192  12/15    65/132  CHRISTINA NOVELL          287  27 F   30:57  9:58 
  193  10/15    66/132  CARMEN IWANSKI            285  23 F   30:57  9:58 
  194   5/15    67/132  BOBBY DAVIS               334  45 F   30:58  9:58 
  195  10/14    68/132  JODY BRITTON               88  33 F   31:01  9:59 
  196   6/9    128/163  MARK DOWD                  47  66 M   31:08 10:02 
  197   3/9     69/132  CONNIE CRISMAN            228  50 F   31:13 10:03 
  198  13/15    70/132  RHIANNON M WAGONER          4  28 F   31:13 10:03 
  199  11/15    71/132  SHAWNA GREENO             257  23 F   31:18 10:05 
  200   6/15    72/132  SUSAN HUGGINS              41  48 F   31:22 10:06 
  201   8/10   129/163  ZACHARY MCCALL            262  18 M   31:29 10:08 
  202  10/17    73/132  MARY FRANCIS STOKER        55  37 F   31:30 10:09 
  203  16/18   130/163  ROBERT SWAIM              319  36 M   31:38 10:11 
  204  16/16   131/163  HANK WARREN               143  15 M   31:47 10:14 
  205  12/15    74/132  NICHOLE EURY              237  18 F   31:53 10:16 
  206   7/15    75/132  DEBRA KING                276  46 F   31:55 10:17 
  207   3/6    132/163  KENT FULCHER              141  73 M   31:58 10:18 
  208  13/15    76/132  KIRSTEN CASLER             73  21 F   32:02 10:19 
  209   9/10   133/163  JESS FRANK                 74  23 M   32:02 10:19 
  210  12/15   134/163  MICHAEL CREWS             300  52 M   32:03 10:19 
  211  13/19   135/163  CHUCK DONAWAY              27  49 M   32:03 10:19 
  212  11/17    77/132  LEE CONNELLY              177  35 F   32:09 10:21 
  213  10/18    78/132  ROBIN MACKENZIE           155  41 F   32:10 10:22 
  214   8/15    79/132  BECKY IRELAND              44  45 F   32:14 10:23 
  215  13/15   136/163  SUSAN RUCHO               162  51 M   32:25 10:26 
  216  12/17    80/132  HUE MARLATT               311  39 F   32:26 10:27 
  217  13/17    81/132  DEBBIE DEALE              208  35 F   32:31 10:28 
  218  11/18    82/132  GWEN WEBSTER              244  42 F   32:37 10:30 
  219   4/9     83/132  JULIA CASSIDY             241  51 F   32:40 10:31 
  220  14/19   137/163  COREHY JOHNSON              5  46 M   32:41 10:32 
  221  15/19   138/163  BILL CHRISMAN             187  45 M   33:04 10:39 
  222  14/17    84/132  DEE CHRISMAN              188  38 F   33:05 10:39 
  223   9/15    85/132  MARGUERITE FARLEY         359  49 F   33:06 10:40 
  224   5/9     86/132  JEANNE HENDERSON           75  51 F   33:09 10:41 
  225   6/9     87/132  DENISE MONKO               53  50 F   33:14 10:42 
  226  16/19   139/163  STAN YANCEY                49  46 M   33:30 10:47 



  227  17/19   140/163  TRIPP STREULI             353  45 M   33:36 10:49 
  228   7/9    141/163  SIDNEY FORTNEY            221  67 M   33:40 10:50 
  229   5/6    142/163  JON LEWIS                 201  63 M   33:41 10:51 
  230  12/18    88/132  MARY-ALICE SHIFLETTE       61  42 F   33:49 10:53 
  231  10/10   143/163  DOUG HILTZ                304  23 M   33:49 10:54 
  232  14/15    89/132  ELINAR ALMEIDA            305  23 F   33:50 10:54 
  233  17/18   144/163  KEITH BARBER              349  38 M   33:51 10:54 
  234  17/20   145/163  DALE MORRIS               324  55 M   34:12 11:01 
  235  13/18    90/132  CORINNE YIP               362  41 F   34:22 11:04 
  236  10/15    91/132  LORETTA EGGELING          360  48 F   34:28 11:06 
  237  18/19   146/163  JAMES BAUSCH              340  44 M   34:50 11:13 
  238  18/20   147/163  CARL ELLIOTT              132  58 M   34:58 11:16 
  239  11/14    92/132  DIANA DABRUZZO            308  30 F   35:07 11:18 
  240  14/15   148/163  JIM SCHROEDER             171  54 M   35:14 11:21 
  241  14/15    93/132  BECKY CHILDS              209  29 F   35:26 11:25 
  242  11/15    94/132  SHARON MCHUGH             352  45 F   36:00 11:36 
  243   8/9    149/163  BOB QUINN                  15  67 M   36:08 11:38 
  244  14/18    95/132  JAN GARRETT               354  40 F   36:08 11:38 
  245  18/19   150/163  KIRK SEARS                106  49 M   36:12 11:39 
  246  19/19   151/163  TIM RUSSELL               136  43 M   36:30 11:45 
  247  12/15    96/132  SUSAN WELLS               351  45 F   36:50 11:52 
  248  12/14    97/132  SHANNON SWANN             258  33 F   36:56 11:54 
  249  18/18   152/163  RICHARD SWANN             259  37 M   36:57 11:54 
  250  15/15   153/163  HERB DYKES                 24  54 M   37:05 11:56 
  251  15/18    98/132  ELAINE ROHLIK              48  44 F   37:07 11:57 
  252  13/15    99/132  KAREN LONGTINE            163  46 F   37:10 11:58 
  253  13/14   100/132  BETH WENNER                66  31 F   38:03 12:15 
  254   3/4    154/163  GABRIEL STANLEY           200  12 M   38:14 12:19 
  255   1/4    101/132  LOIS MYERS                335  62 F   38:23 12:21 
  256   4/8    102/132  JANICE KOWALCHUK           80  57 F   38:23 12:22 
  257  19/19   155/163  ERIC ELLIS                182  48 M   38:37 12:26 
  258   6/6    156/163  LOUIS ORLANDO              23  64 M   38:59 12:33 
  259   4/6    157/163  FRED SIMMONS              323  78 M   39:04 12:35 
  260  16/18   103/132  LAURIE STANLEY            198  41 F   39:36 12:45 
  261  19/20   158/163  KEITH MUNN                253  58 M   39:41 12:47 
  262   4/4    159/163  CONALL MACKENZIE          157  10 M   39:42 12:47 
  263   2/5    104/132  MARY BAUSEN               338  68 F   39:42 12:47 
  264  14/14   105/132  AMY CAISON                213  30 F   40:46 13:07 
  265   5/8    106/132  KATERNIA FLYSTA            94  57 F   41:00 13:12 
  266  20/20   160/163  JERRY DOVE                 37  59 M   41:23 13:20 
  267   2/4    107/132  FALLON PEARCE              22  62 F   41:24 13:20 
  268  15/17   108/132  KRISTY KOPP               245  36 F   41:26 13:21 
  269  15/15   109/132  SPRING RICHARDSON         247  28 F   41:26 13:21 
  270   3/5    110/132  VIVIAN JONES               91  67 F   41:28 13:21 
  271  16/17   111/132  KRISHE WATTS              248  35 F   41:46 13:27 
  272  17/18   112/132  JOANNE HOLDEN             242  40 F   41:46 13:27 



  273  17/17   113/132  VANESSA STANLEY           243  38 F   41:57 13:30 
  274   5/6    161/163  FRANK BAUSCH              339  72 M   42:27 13:40 
  275   4/5    114/132  SANDY FULCHER             140  67 F   42:30 13:41 
  276   5/5    115/132  LINDA MUNN                250  65 F   43:03 13:52 
  277   9/9    162/163  JIM RIDER                  93  69 M   44:21 14:17 
  278   6/8    116/132  BECKY ANDERSON            119  56 F   45:33 14:40 
  279   7/9    117/132  SUSAN MARSHALL             85  51 F   45:34 14:40 
  280   7/8    118/132  LINDA LACY                254  58 F   46:13 14:53 
  281   5/6    119/132  WENDI WITCK               263  16 F   47:08 15:11 
  282  15/15   120/132  BRITTNEE MCCALL           261  20 F   47:09 15:11 
  283   3/4    121/132  ANN MARIE GEIGER          185  64 F   47:10 15:11 
  284   6/6    122/132  KRISTEN HUGHES            298  16 F   47:28 15:17 
  285   6/6    163/163  DICK GEIGER               186  70 M   47:29 15:17 
  286   8/8    123/132  PAM COLLINS               333  59 F   47:44 15:22 
  287   4/4    124/132  CHARLOTTE ALEXANDER       327  62 F   48:48 15:43 
  288   4/5    125/132  SARAH HENNESSEY           153   8 F   49:33 15:57 
  289   1/1    126/132  CAROL JACKSON              78  70 F   49:39 15:59 
  290   5/5    127/132  BRYN MACKENZIE            159   8 F   49:48 16:02 
  291  14/15   128/132  JUDY CHESSON              105  45 F   56:33 18:12 
  292   8/9    129/132  PEGGY HIMMEL                9  53 F   56:46 18:17 
  293  15/15   130/132  CINDY RYE                   7  46 F   56:46 18:17 
  294  18/18   131/132  MELODY PLATT                8  42 F   57:22 18:28 
  295   9/9    132/132  SANDY LIFE                 10  50 F   57:24 18:29 

                    NORTH CAROLINA 4TH OF JULY FESTIVAL
              27TH ANNUAL NORTH CAROLINA FREEDOM RUN AND WALK
                               SOUTHPORT, NC
                  2 JULY 2004, RACE DIRECTOR PHIL FRAVEL
                     Weather: Sunny, Humid, 80 degrees
           TIMING: EHM FINISHLINES/ATLANTIC COAST TIMING SYSTEMS
                  finishline@coastalnet.com (910)577-5461

         ********** ONE MILE RUN AWARDS **********

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
Place Name                    Bib   Age Run     
===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1 DEBRA PETERS              307  48    7:31 
    2 SAMANTHA SHIFLETTE        122  10    8:35 
    3 MEGAN IRELAND              42   9    8:59 
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
Place Name                    Bib   Age Run     
===== ======================= ===== === ======= 
    1 JOSHUA HIGGINS            267  16    7:09 
    2 MICHAEL FIELDS            194  19    7:09 



    3 JACOB SINCOSKIE           370  12    7:37 

                                                                                          
NORTH CAROLINA 4TH OF JULY FESTIVAL
              27TH ANNUAL NORTH CAROLINA FREEDOM RUN AND WALK
                               SOUTHPORT, NC
                  2 JULY 2005, RACE DIRECTOR PHIL FRAVEL
                     Weather: Sunny, Humid, 80 degrees
           TIMING: EHM FINISHLINES/ATLANTIC COAST TIMING SYSTEMS
                  finishline@coastalnet.com (910)577-5461
----------------- One Mile Run official results ------------
Place Name                    Bib   Age S Run     
===== ======================= ===== === = ======= 
    1 JOSHUA HIGGINS            267  16 M    7:09 
    2 MICHAEL FIELDS            194  19 M    7:09 
    3 DEBRA PETERS              307  48 F    7:31 
    4 JACOB SINCOSKIE           370  12 M    7:37 
    5 ANDREW GROSS              210     M    7:54 
    6 RANDY SURRATT             369  50 M    8:13 
    7 NICK GULAS                173   7 M    8:15 
    8 SAMANTHA SHIFLETTE        122  10 F    8:35 
    9 GRANT HUFHAM              207   8 M    8:47 
   10 MEGAN IRELAND              42   9 F    8:59 
   11 SARAH SHIFLETTE            63  15 F    8:59 
   12 CLAIRE SURRATT            368  19 F    9:12 
   13 JENNA GROSS               211  12 F    9:24 
   14 JAMES PETROWSKI           234  37 M    9:25 
   15 BEN JOHNSON               218   9 M   10:00 
   16 NANCY KAUFFMAN            128  39 F   10:10 
   17 MARIA KAUFFMAN            129  14 F   10:24 
   18 SUSAN KAUFFMAN            130  43 F   10:39 
   19 THOMAS GORMAN              89  14 M   10:45 
   20 RHONDA BUCK               264  41 F   10:46 
   21 RHEN HUFF                 149   7 M   10:51 
   22 BONNIE JOHNSON            217  13 F   10:51 
   23 EMILY SHEPPARD            320   9 F   11:06 
   24 SETH GULAS                174   6 M   11:20 
   25 GEORGE GULAS              175  52 M   11:22 
   26 LYNNE DAVIES              196  48 F   11:34 
   27 JACE PETROWSKI            236  68 M   11:38 
   28 HANNAH JANE WHITE         294   7 F   11:38 
   29 LISA PETROWSKI            235  40 F   11:39 
   30 PENNY HUTCHINSON          265  38 F   11:58 
   31 JAMES CARPENTER           103  43 M   12:06 
   32 CAITLIN BCAUES            176   9 F   12:11 
   33 SHELLY CARPENTER          102  27 F   12:30 



   34 DEBORAH YATES             134  35 F   13:44 
   35 RYAN YATES                329   6 M   13:45 
   36 SHONET MILLS              120  32 F   13:48 
   37 STEVE MILLS               121  42 M   13:48 
   38 CHARLES FITZGERALD        277  10 M   15:06 
   39 CODY HUFF                 150   7 M   15:06 
   40 WARREN WHITE              296   5 M   15:16 
   41 MIRANDA HUFF              148  11 F   15:18 
   42 CALLIE GIBSON             197  19 F   15:19 
   43 JANE GULAS                172  42 F   15:19 
   44 ANNA MACDOUGALL           147  40 F   15:22 
   45 TOM GRIFFEN               190  72 M   15:28 
   46 PAT LEWIS                 202  64 F   17:47 
   47 ROBIN MARSHALL            356  53 F   19:21 
   48 JOHNNY MARSHALL           357  53 M   19:32 


